

Members' Library Service Request Form

Date of Document	22/05/23
Originator	Lel Gillingwater
Originator's Ref (if any)	
Document Title	East Lothian Integration Joint Board - Named Substitutes

Please indicate if access to the document is to be "unrestricted" or "restricted", with regard to the terms of the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985.

Unrestricted	\boxtimes	Restricted			
--------------	-------------	------------	--	--	--

If the document is "restricted", please state on what grounds (click on grey area for drop-down menu):

For Publication

Additional information:

Authorised By	Morag Ferguson	
Designation	Head of Corporate Support	
Date	12/06/23	

For Office Use Only:		
Library Reference	58/23	
Date Received	13/06/23	
Bulletin	Jun 23	



REPORT TO: Members' Library Service

MEETING DATE:

BY: Executive Director for Council Resources

SUBJECT: East Lothian Integration Joint Board – Named

Substitutes

1 PURPOSE

1.1 To advise of named substitutes for the East Lothian Integration Joint Board.

2 RECOMMENDATIONS

2.1 To note the following named substitutes for the East Lothian Integration Joint Board: Councillor Forrest, Councillor Gilbert, Councillor McGuire and Councillor McIntosh.

3 BACKGROUND

- 3.1 In accordance with the East Lothian Integration Joint Board's Standing Orders, the Council may nominate a substitute should a Council-appointed member of the IJB be unable to attend an IJB meeting.
- 3.2 In order that the Council is fully represented at IJB meetings, a number of named substitutes have been nominated by the political groups. The nominated named substitutes are: Councillors Forrest, Gilbert, McGuire and McIntosh.
- 3.3 In the event that a Council-appointed IJB member is unable to attend an IJB meeting, the Clerk to the IJB shall approach, in the first instance, the named substitute from the same political group. Should that person be unable to attend, then the availability of the other substitute members will be sought.

4 POLICY IMPLICATIONS

4.1 None

5 INTEGRATED IMPACT ASSESSMENT

5.1 The subject of this report does not affect the wellbeing of the community or have a significant impact on equality, the environment or economy

6 RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS

- 6.1 Financial none
- 6.2 Personnel none
- 6.3 Other none

7 BACKGROUND PAPERS

7.1 East Lothian Integration Joint Board Standing Orders

AUTHOR'S NAME	Lel Gillingwater
DESIGNATION	Team Manager – Democratic & Licensing
CONTACT INFO	lgillingwater@eastlothian.gov.uk; tel: 7292
DATE	22 May 2023